29235756____

OP \$40.00 292

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Charles Adams	11/02/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Charcoal Companion Incorporated
Street Address:	5905 Christie Avenue
City:	Emeryville
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94608-1925

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29235756

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)836-2595

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510-832-8700 Email: bsb@bsbllp.com

Correspondent Name: Beeson Skinner Beverly LLP

Address Line 1: One Kaiser Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 750

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: K3014-006.D

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald L. Beeson

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment (scanned)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016720 FRAME: 0160

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Steven Raichlen, residing at 1746 Espanola Drive, Miami, Florida 33133, and Charles Adams, residing at 2816 Fulton Street, Berkeley, California 94705, have made an invention relating to certain new and useful improvements in:

FOOD HOLDER

and executed therefor an Application for Letters Patent of the United States and bearing Serial No. 29/235,756 and filed on August 5, 2005.

Whereas, Charcoal Companion Incorporated (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation of California, and having a principal place of business at 5905 Christie Avenue, Emeryville, California 94608-1925, is desirous of acquiring from Charles Adams (hereinafter "Assignor"), his entire right, title, and joint interest in and to said invention, said Application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and set over and does hereby sell, assign, and set over unto Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, his entire right, title, and joint interest in and to said invention, said Application and any other application, domestic or foreign, that claims said invention, as well as any Letters Patent, domestic or foreign, that may or shall issue thereon; and Charles Adams does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the abovementioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this Assignment.

And IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor hereby executes this assignment as of this day of September, 2005.

RECORDED: 11/02/2005

Charles Adams

Page 1 of 1